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Note: Pages 1 through 8 contain State contact information. Page 9 contains 
CMS Regional Office contact information. 

State Contacts 
 

State Name, Address Phone, Email 
AK John Hinzie 

Department of Health and Social Services 
4501 Business Park Blvd., Bldg. L, Ste. 24 
Anchorage AK 99503-7167 

907.334.2663 
john.hinzie@alaska.gov 

AK Keith Lewis 
DHSS FMS/IT Operations/CS 
3601 C St Suite 578 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

907.334.2326 
keith.lewis@alaska.gov 

AK Brenda Vincent, RN - ASPEN Coordinator 
Department of Health & Social Services 
4501 Business Park Blvd. Bldg. L, Ste 24 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

907.334.2652 
brenda.vincent@alaska.gov 

AL Benjamin Hicks 
AL Dept. of Public Health 
201 Monroe Street – Suite 862 
Montgomery, AL 36104 

334.206.5037 
benjamin.hicks@adph.state.al.us 

AL Carey Dodds 
AL Dept. of Public Health 
201 Monroe Street – Suite 860 
Montgomery, AL 36104 

334.206.5037 
carey.dodds@adph.state.al.us 

AL Pamela Roth 
AL Dept. of Public Health 
201 Monroe St.-Suite 860 A 
Montgomery, AL 36104 

334.206.5164 
pamela.roth@adph.state.al.us 

AR Andy Gray 
Arkansas DHS Office of LTC 
700 South Main 
PO Box 859-S407 
Little Rock, AR 72203-8059 

501.320.6260 
andy.gray@dhs.arkansas.gov 

AR Abbie Palmer 
Arkansas DHS Office of LTC 
700 South Main 
PO Box 859-S407 
Little Rock, AR 72203-8059 

501.320.6278 
abbie.palmer@dhs.arkansas.gov 

AR Paula Day 
Arkansas DHS Office of LTC 
700 South Main 
PO Box 859-S407 
Little Rock, AR 72203-8059 

501.661.2702 
paula.day@dhs.arkansas.gov 

AR Tim Foshee 
Licensing & ASPEN Coordinator 
Freeway Medical Building 
5800 West 10th Avenue, suite 400 
Little Rock, AR 72204 

501.661.2201 
timothy.foshee@arkansas.gov 

mailto:john.hinzie@alaska.gov
mailto:keith.lewis@alaska.gov
mailto:brenda.vincent@alaska.gov
mailto:benjamin.hicks@adph.state.al.us
mailto:carey.dodds@adph.state.al.us
mailto:pamela.roth@adph.state.al.us
mailto:andy.gray@dhs.arkansas.gov
mailto:abbie.palmer@dhs.arkansas.gov
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State Name, Address Phone, Email 
AZ Claudia Montes 

Arizona Department of Health Services 
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 440 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

602.364.2948 
AZlicense@azdhs.gov 

CA Roberto Toffoletti 
Federal Systems Support 
1616 Capitol Avenue 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 

916.552.8910 
CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 

CA LoriAnn Sturgeon 
Federal Systems Support 
1616 Capitol Avenue 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 

916.552.8910 
CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 

CA Kaitlin Ashbrook 
Federal Systems Support 
1616 Capitol Avenue 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 

916.552.8910 
CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 

CA Stephanie Torres 
Federal Systems Support 
1616 Capitol Avenue 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 6600 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 

916.552.8910 
CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 

CO Christina Kemink 
Colorado Dept. Public Health & Environment 
– HFEMSD-C2 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO 80246 

 
christina.kemink@state.co.us 

CT Surjit Sethuraman 
Dept of Public Health 
410 Capitol Avenue, MS#13DPR 
P.O. Box 340308 
Hartford, CT 06134-0308 

860.509.7134 
surjit.sethuraman@ct.gov 

DC Jeffrey Butler 
DC Department of Health 
899 North Capitol Street, NE 
2nd Floor 
Washington, DC 20002 

202.741.7689 
jeffrey.butler@dc.gov 

DE Jake Humphries 
Carvel Building, IRM, DHSS 
1901 N. DuPont Highway 
New Castle, DE 19720 

302.255.9176 
DHSS_MDS_OASIS@state.de.us 

FL Tyler Cooke 
AHCA – Bureau of Field Operations 
Survey & Cert Support Branch 
2727 Mahan Drive, Mailstop 9A 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 

850.412.3939 
tylerf.cooke@ahca.myflorida.com 

mailto:AZlicense@azhdhs.gov
mailto:CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:christina.kemink@state.co.us
mailto:surjit.sethuraman@ct.gov
mailto:jeffrey.butler@dc.gov
mailto:DHSS_MDS_OASIS@state.de.us
mailto:tylerf.cooke@ahca.myflorida.com
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State Name, Address Phone, Email 
GA Judy Thompson 

State of GA, Dept of Community Health 
Healthcare Facility Regulation Division 
2 Peachtree St., 31st floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404.651.7301 
jcthompson@dch.ga.gov 

HI Sergio Del Banco 
Hawaii Department of Health – OHCA 
601 Kamokila Boulevard, Rm 395 
Kakuhihewa Bldg. 
Kapolei, Hawaii 96707 

808.586.4464 
sergio.delbanco@doh.hawaii.gov 

IA Kathy Kieler 
Iowa Dept. of Inspections and Appeals 
Lucas State Office Building 
321 E. 12th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

515.281.4115 
kathy.kieler@dia.iowa.gov 

ID Stan Rennaux, ASPEN Coordinator 
Bureau of Facility Standards, DHW 
3232 W. Elder St. 
Boise, ID 83705 

208.364.1869-Direct 
208.334.6626 
rennauxs@dhw.idaho.gov 

IL Karen Senger 
Illinois Department of Public Health 
Health Care Fac & Prog 
525 W. Jefferson St, 4th Floor 
Springfield, IL 62761-5058 

217.782.0381 
karen.senger@illinois.gov 

IL Backup: Nathan Knappenburger 
IL Dept of Public Health 
IT – Bell Building 
422 S. 5th St., 2nd Floor 
Springfield, IL 62701 

217.558.0936 
nathan.knappenburger@illinois.gov 

IN James Hayes 
2 North Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

317.233.7455 
jhayes@isdh.in.gov 

KS Jeff Burkhart 
503 South Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66603 

785.296.1243 
jeff.burkhart@kdads.ks.gov 

KY Melissa D. Richard 
Division of Health Care 
275 E. Main Street, 5E-A 
Frankfort, KY 40621 

502.564.7963 x3310 
melissad.richard@ky.gov 

mailto:jcthompson@dch.ga.gov
mailto:sergio.delbanco@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:kathy.kieler@dia.iowa.gov
mailto:rennauxs@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:karen.senger@illinois.gov
mailto:nathan.knappenburger@illinois.gov
mailto:jhayes@isdh.in.gov
mailto:jeff.burkhart@kdads.ks.gov
mailto:rhonda.littleton@ky.gov
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State Name, Address Phone, Email 
KY Backup: Andy Crumbacker 

Office of Inspector General 
Division of Health Care 
275 E. Main Street, 5E-A 
Frankfort, KY 40621 

502.564.7963 x3303 
andy.crumbacker@ky.gov 

LA Michael Mire 
628 North 4th St. Bienville Building 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

225.342.2482 
225.342.5073 
michael.mire@la.gov 

MA Guido Altomonte 
99 Chauncy St., 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA 02111 

617.753.8180 
guido.altomonte@state.ma.us 

MD Dan Pettingill 
MDH-Office of Health Care Quality 
7120 Samuel Morse Drive 
Second Floor 
Columbia, MD 21046-3422 

410.402.8155 
daniel.pettingill@maryland.gov 

MD Countess D. Simiyu 
MDH-Office of Health Care Quality 
7120 Samuel Morse Drive 
Second Floor 
Columbia, MD 21046-3422 

410.402.8222 
countess.simiyu@maryland.gov 

MD Bee Singley 
MDH-Office of Health Care Quality 
7120 Samuel Morse Drive 
Second Floor 
Columbia, MD 21228 

410.402.8105 
bernice.singley@maryland.gov 

ME Susan Cloutier 
51 Commerce Center, 3rd Floor 
Augusta, ME 04333 

207.624.9956 
susan.cloutier@maine.gov 

MI Jeff Pung 
611W. Ottawa – First Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 

517.284.9762 
pungj6@michigan.gov 

MN Brenda Boike-Meyers 
85 E. 7th Place, Ste. 220 
P.O. Box 64900 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

651.201.3817 
health.MDSOASISTECH@state.mn.us 

MO oa.wm.aspenadmins 
301 W. High St., Room 270 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

oa.wm.aspenadmins@oa.mo.gov 

MS Michelle Austin 
MSDH Licensure & Certification 
143-B LeFleur’s Square 
P.O. Box 1700 
Jackson, MS 39215-1700 

601.364.2843 
michelle.austin@msdh.ms.gov 

mailto:andy.crumbacker@ky.gov
mailto:michael.mire@la.gov
mailto:guido.altomonte@state.ma.us
mailto:daniel.pettingill@maryland.gov
mailto:countess.simiyu@maryland.gov
mailto:bernice.singley@maryland.gov
mailto:susan.cloutier@maine.gov
mailto:pungj6@michigan.gov
mailto:health.MDSOASISTECH@state.mn.us
mailto:oa.wm.aspenadmins@oa.mo.gov
mailto:michelle.austin@msdh.ms.gov
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State Name, Address Phone, Email 
MS Isaac Friday 

Mississippi State Dept. of Health 
143-B LeFleur’s Square 
Jackson, MS 39211 

601.991.6027 
isaac.friday@msdh.ms.gov 

MT Brittney Nelson 
2401 Colonial Drive, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 202953 
Helena, Mt 59620 

406.444.3437 
bnelson2@mt.gov 

NC Cindy DePorter 
Division of Health Service Regulation 
2711 Mail Service 
Raleigh, NC 27699-2711 

919.855.4557 
cindy.deporter@dhhs.nc.gov 

NC Sandra McLamb 
Licensure and Certification 
809 Ruggles Drive 
Edgerton Building 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

919.855.3850 
sandra.mclamb@dhhs.nc.gov 

NC Shonda Kelly 
Division of Health Service Regulation 
2711 Mail Service 
Raleigh, NC 27699-2711 

919.855.4548 
shonda.kelly@dhhs.nc.gov 

ND Mary Dillman 
600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200 

701.328.1713 
mjdillman@nd.gov 

NE Linda Stenvers 
Office of LTC Facilities/Licensure Unit 
Division of Public Health/DHHS 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln NE 68509-4986 

402.471.4972 
Linda.Stenvers@nebraska.gov 

NH Lynne DeBlois 
OPS/HFA 
State Office Park South 
129 Pleasant St., Brown Bldg. 
Concord, NH 03301-3857 

603.271.9052 
lynne.deblois@dhhs.nh.gov 

NJ Jeanette Bergeron 
NJ Dept. of Health 
Div. of Health Facilities Eval. and Licensing 
PO Box 367 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0367 

609.984.8181 
jeanette.bergeron@doh.nj.gov 

NJ Jasmyn Tirpak 
NJ Dept. of Health 
Div. of Health Facilities Eval. and Licensing 
PO Box 367 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0367 

609.984.8181 
jasmyn.tirpak@doh.nj.gov 

mailto:isaac.friday@msdh.ms.gov
mailto:bnelson2@mt.gov
mailto:cindy.deporter@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:sandra.mclamb@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:shonda.kelly@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:mjdillman@nd.gov
mailto:Linda.Stenvers@nebraska.gov
mailto:lynne.deblois@dhhs.nh.gov
mailto:jeanette.bergeron@doh.nj.gov
mailto:jasmyn.tirpak@doh.nj.gov
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State Name, Address Phone, Email 
NM Palden Digkhang 

DOH Health Facility Licensing & Certification 
2040 S. Pacheco St. 
Room #413 – 2nd Floor 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

505.231.8997 
palden.digkhang1@state.nm.us 

NV Mike Guzzetta 
727 Fairview Dr., Suite E 
Carson City, NV 89701 

775.684.1050 
mguzzetta@health.nv.gov 

NV Jeanne Hesterlee 
Bureau of Licensure & Certification 
727 Fairview Dr. 
Carson City, NV 89701 

775.684.1030 
mhesterlee@health.nv.gov 

NY Greg Schoonmaker 
NYS Dept. of Health 
Empire State Plaza 
Corning Tower, Room 2074 
Albany, NY 12237 

518.402.0917 
aspen@health.ny.gov 

OH Dawn McAllister 
246 N. High St, 3rd floor 
Columbus OH 43216-0118 

614.995.4263 
dawn.mcallister@odh.ohio.gov 

OK (Catherine) Alexi Walker 
Oklahoma State Dept. of Health 
1000 N. E. 10th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 

405.271.5278 
catherinew@health.ok.gov 

OK Backup: Alexandria Hart-Smith 405.271.5278 
alexandh@health.ok.gov 

OR Jason Woolery 
500 Summer Street NE, E-4 
Salem, OR 97301 

503.881.9108 
jason.r.woolery@dhsoha.state.or.us 

PA Anusha Myneni 
PA Office of Administration 
2525 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

717.260.5445 
c-amyneni@pa.gov 

PA Backup: Joyce Stephens 717.547.3109 
joystephen@pa.gov 

PA Backup: Munikumar Gilla 
PA Office of Administration 
2525 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

717.836.3526 
c-munikgil@pa.gov 

PA Backup: Kamesh Mithepati 
PA Office of Administration 
2525 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

717.836.3481 
kmithepati@pa.gov 

mailto:palden.digkhang1@state.nm.us
mailto:mguzzetta@health.nv.gov
mailto:mhesterlee@health.nv.gov
mailto:aspen@health.ny.gov
mailto:dawn.mcallister@odh.ohio.gov
mailto:catherinew@health.ok.gov
mailto:alexandh@health.ok.gov
mailto:jason.r.woolery@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:justiwhite@pa.gov
mailto:joystephen@pa.gov
mailto:jabloom@pa.gov
mailto:scherukuri@pa.gov
mailto:kmithepati@pa.gov
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PA Backup: Mary Butler 

PA Office of Administration 
2525 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

717.547.3106 
c-marbutle@pa.gov 

PA Backup: Janee Bloom 
PA Office of Administration 
2525 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

717.836.3517 
jabloom@pa.gov 

PA Backup: Abduljaleel Kakkidi 
PA Office of Administration 
2525 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

717.705.7750 
abkakkidi@pa.gov 

RI Bill Finocchiaro 
3 Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908-5097 

401.222.4525 
william.finocchiaro@health.ri.gov 

SC Jesse Olivares 
Bureau of Certification/Health Regulation 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 

803.545.4104 
olivarjm@dhec.sc.gov 

SC Backup: Darlene Naylor 803.545.4288 
naylordr@dhec.sc.gov 

SD Denise Broadbent 
South Dakota Dept. of Health 
Licensure & Certification 
909 E. St. Patrick St. Ste 4 
Rapid City, SD 57701-5720 

605.394.6173 
denise.broadbent@state.sd.us 

TN Dee Willis – ASPEN Manager 
Department of Health 
ITSD-2nd Floor-Mid-Cumberland 
710 Hart Lane 
Nashville, TN 37243 

615.253.3663 
dolores.willis@tn.gov 

TX Kurt Wolf 
Texas Health & Human Services Commission 
701 W. 51st St., MC E-345 
Austin, TX 78751 

512.438.2359 
kurt.wolf02@hhsc.state.tx.us 

TX Angela Sumner 
Texas Health & Human Services Commission 
Health Care Quality Section 
P.O. Box 149347 
MC: 1979 
Austin, TX 78714-9347 

512.231.5648 
angela.sumner@hhsc.state.tx.us 

UT Angela Anderson 
Bureau of Health Facility Licensing and 
Certification 
P.O. Box 144103 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4103 

801.273.2810 
angelaanderson@utah.gov 

mailto:c-marbutle@pa.gov
mailto:jabloom@pa.gov
mailto:abkakkidi@pa.gov
mailto:william.finocchiaro@health.ri.gov
mailto:olivarjm@dhec.sc.gov
mailto:naylordr@dhec.sc.gov
mailto:denise.broadbent@state.sd.us
mailto:dolores.willis@tn.gov
mailto:kurt.wolf02@hhsc.state.tx.us
mailto:angela.sumner@hhsc.state.tx.us
mailto:angelaanderson@utah.gov
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UT Chris Turner 
Bureau of Health Facility Licensing and 
Certification 
P.O. Box 144103 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4103 

801.273.2811 
christurner@utah.gov 
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State Name, Address Phone, Email 
VA Joyce Walker 

Office of Licensure and Certification 
9960 Mayland Drive Suite 401 
Richmond, Virginia 23233 

804.367.2100 
joycea.walker@vdh.virginia.gov 

VT Tammy Wehmeyer 
Administrative Services Manager 
Division of Licensing & Protection 
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive 
Waterbury VT 05671-2060 

802.241.0365 
tammy.wehmeyer@vermont.gov 

WA Shelly O'Hare, Program Manager 
DSHS/ADSA/RCS 
4500 10th Avenue SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Mailing Address: 
PO Box 45600 
Olympia, WA 98504-5600 

360.725.2412 
shelly.ohare@dshs.wa.gov 

WA Timothy Driver 360.236.4587 
timothy.driver@doh.wa.gov 

WA Bret Holtz 360.236.4468 
bret.holtz@doh.wa.gov 

WI Sherry Walters 
610 Gibson Street, Suite 1 
Eau Claire, WI 54701-3687 
Mailing Address: 
Wisconsin Dept. of Health Services 
Division of Quality Assurance 
1 W. Wilson St. 
Madison, WI 53701 

715.836.4420 
sherry.walters@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

WV Brad Thompson 
Office of Health Facility Lic. and Cert 
One Davis Square, Ste. 200W 
Charleston, WV 25301 

304.558.0843 
brad.s.thompson@wv.gov 
DHHRMISOHFLAC@wv.gov 

WY Tammy Schmitt 
Healthcare Licensing and Surveys 
Suite 510 Hathaway Building 
2300 Capital Ave. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 

307.777.7124 
tammy.schmitt@wyo.gov 

mailto:joycea.walker@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:tammy.wehmeyer@vermont.gov
mailto:shelly.ohare@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:timothy.driver@doh.wa.gov
mailto:bret.holtz@doh.wa.gov
mailto:sherry.walters@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Brad.S.Thompson@wv.gov
mailto:DHHRMISOHFLAC@wv.gov
mailto:tammy.schmitt@wyo.gov
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CMS Regional Office Name, Address Phone, Email 
Regions 1 – 3 Mona Liblanc 

Boston RO/CMS 
JFK Federal Building, 22nd Floor 
Boston, MA 02203 

617.565.1243 
mona.liblanc@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 4 Linda Smith 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Ste 4T20 
Atlanta, GA 30303-8909 

404.562.7400 
linda.smith@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 4 Jill Jones 404.562.7461 
jill.jones@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 4 Jackie Whitlock 404.562.7437 
jacqueline.whitlock@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 5 Justin Pak 
233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

312.353.0519 
justin.pak@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 6 Sergio Mora 
1301 Young St. Suite 714 
Dallas, TX 75202 

214.767.5499 
sergio.mora@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 6 Vilma Acosta 214.767.4460 
vilma.acosta@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 6 Tiffany Curtis 214.767.4404 
tiffany.curtis@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 7-8 Kimberly Richardson 
601 E. 12th Street, Room 235 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

816.426.6307 
kimberly.richardson@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 9 Al Peyketewa 415.744.3712 
al.peyketewa@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 9 Emery Lee 415.744.3702 
emery.lee@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 9 Mary Lee 415.744.3743 
mary.lee@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 10 Manuel Bravo 
701 Fifth Avenue 
Suite 1600, MS 400 
Seattle, WA 98104 

206.615.2648 
manuel.bravo@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 10 Backup: Lynnette Osias 206.615.2407 
CMS_RO10_CEB@cms.hhs.gov 
Attn: Lynnette Osias 

 

mailto:Mona.liblanc@cms.hhs.gov
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